

Press release

## Save the date for Volvo Group Investor Day in New York

The Volvo Group invites financial analysts and institutional investors to save the date for a Volvo Group Investor Day, to be held in New York on May 17, 2018, from 8.00 a.m. to 2.00 p.m.

The event will be hosted by President and CEO Martin Lundstedt and other members of the Group Executive Board. A formal invitation will be sent out well in advance of the event.

January 15, 2018

For further information, please contact Anders Christensson, Investor Relations +46 (0)31 66 11 91, Joakim Kenndal, Media Relations, +46 (0)31 323 72 29 or +46 (0)76 553 7229

For more stories from the Volvo Group, please visit <u>www.volvogroup.com/press</u>.

The Volvo Group is one of the world's leading manufacturers of trucks, buses, construction equipment and marine and industrial engines. The Group also provides complete solutions for financing and service. The Volvo Group, which employs about 95,000 people, has production facilities in 18 countries and sells its products in more than 190 markets. In 2016 the Volvo Group's sales amounted to about SEK 302 billion (EUR 31,9 billion). The Volvo Group is a publicly-held company headquartered in Göteborg, Sweden. Volvo shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit www.volvogroup.com.